Shanta Gold Limited

("Shanta Gold", "Shanta" or the "Company")

Date of Publication of 2021 Annual Report

Shanta Gold (AIM: SHG), the East Africa-focused gold producer, developer, and explorer, announces that the Company's Annual Financial Statements and Annual Report for the year ended 31 December 2021 will be published on 10 May 2022.

Enquiries:

Shanta Gold Limited

Eric Zurrin (CEO) +44 (0) 14 8173 2153 Luke Leslie (CFO)

Nominated Adviser and Joint Broker

Liberum Capital Limited

Scott Mathieson / Ed Thomas / Nikhil Varghese +44 (0) 20 3100 2000

Joint Broker

Tamesis Partners LLP

Charlie Bendon / Richard Greenfield +44 (0) 20 3882 2868

Public Relations

FTI Consulting

Sara Powell / Nick Hennis +44 (0) 20 3727 1426

About Shanta Gold

Shanta Gold is an East Africa-focused responsible gold producer, developer, and explorer. The company has an established operational track record, with defined ore resources on the New Luika and Singida projects in Tanzania, with reserves of 645 koz grading 3.0 g/t, and exploration licences covering approximately 1,100 km² in the country. Alongside New Luika and Singida, Shanta also owns the high-grade West Kenya Project in Kenya and licences with resources of 1.6 million ounces including 378 koz in the Indicated category grading 11.70 g/t. With a strong balance sheet, a growing diversified portfolio and a maiden dividend paid in 2021, Shanta offers a resilient investment opportunity for the near and long-term. Shanta is quoted on London's AIM market (AIM: SHG) and has approximately 1,048 million shares in issue.

ENDS